BEST: Setting the Standard for Security
7KC Series
Medium Duty Cylindrical Locks – Levers
7K
C
SE
RI
ES

7KC Lockset
37KC Series Medium Duty Cylindrical Locks – Levers
How to Order
 * Available on 2 3/8” and 2 3/4” backsets only.
** Available in #15 lever only. Cylinder not included.
7KC 3 7 AB 15 D STK 626
Series Backset Core
Housing
Function
Code
Lever Trim
Style
Strike
Package
Standard
Finishes
Options
7KC 2 – 2 3/8”
3 – 2 3/4”
4 – 3 3/4”
5 – 5”
0– keyless
7– 7 pin
housing
accepts
all BEST®
cores
AB– entrance
D– storeroom
L– privacy
N– passage
R– classroom
Y– exit
1DT– dummy
trim
14–
curved
Return
15–
Contour
angle
Return
16–
curved
no return
D– 3 1/2” STK– standard
S3– ANSI
605  606
612  613
625  626
L8*– drive-in latch
SCH**– non-IC schlage
Shipping Weights
The chart is the ap prox i mate shipping weight for the standard 7KC func tions locksets. This weight includes the weight of the lockset with
the “#15” style lever, “D” style rose, latch, strike package, and box. Listed separately are the ap prox i mate weights for “with core” and “less core”
shipments.
Lock Function
Nomenclature
Case Quantity Shipping Weight
With Core
Shipping Weight
Less Core
Y 9                31 lbs.
N 9                 40 lbs.
L 9                 40 lbs.
AB, D, R 9                 42 lbs.                40 lbs.
Lever Styles & Trim
#14D   #15D   #16D   #15D Non I/c
4 7KC Series Medium Duty Cylindrical Locks – Levers
Functions
Description Outside Lever Inside Lever
Function & Diag.
(ANSI No.)